® O ®

O

MITSUBISHI SEWING MACHINE PARTS CATALOG

-_

© ® N O O » W N

10.
11.

Model::-«-+-- (DB126)DB126-10
INDEX
A fE BB P eoreeseeresnniennnesiinninn AT & Bieress-sasioivans i+ Oanbupshrnsiantsy s eatuduianbati s+
F OB OB Becceesiessssssnnniniiie Upper Shaft mechanism «««-««===««-=sssrssrerssrmusiisaanns
. K E W ieiisiniasinmisisiin Needle bar & thread take-up lever mechanism:::---::-
ﬂﬂm&ﬁﬂgﬁﬁ' .............................. Stﬂch I'egu'alor MECHANISM o ot esr st rarresars it iiraianas
# i J: I-f % ﬁ. ................................. Presser foot mechanism ........................................
T B BB Do, Lower Shaft MECRARISMY = «-+-rrerrrerenrrmneenrsnesmnnesasnns
TRIE, T, T 0 e eurneerreen Fead MBGRANIS ++r++ v rrrerrssrrnesssrsmsssraesanssssissssnnns
X RIMBER R veevvemnianraiainninereaasinds Upper Knife mechanism ==« ««- s-sesmemrsnrinimmmmniniieenn,
SRR AR D Oil Iubrication MECHANISM:+ -+ =+++ressmrsrssennsmmasrasesnsnns
B (BB eeeeeermmmaiiieiannins Accessories (Accessory box) ««----- us eSS
1'-,1- m :ﬁ: ................................. ACCQSSO“GS .........................................................
— -

"\ MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

19770000 ——=




F16-1

(DB126>DBI126-10 Z*{##4% ARM & BED

333028 27 26 25 24 23 22 370 20

| ]

|
21 31 32 902

@ O 0 O &




@

<DB126>DB126-10 #*4&4% ARM BED

Bm/& & E 1
ig. . a—-F | A#Ma-F Amt. r
':,:g_ v L;‘,:““,i Code No o & % Name of Part - Remarks
901 | MF_20E0 550 | W331471G01 | 7V 57~ a~ (4 Pre-tension Assy, ®
1 | MF 10A1 555 W501636H01 | I8 ¥ m Tension discs (for pre-tension) @ Fig. No. 90112 8¢
2 M9 1109 015 W470267H01 Ek_i_'-l‘_""z * £ 11 64{40)X18.5 | Tension Screw (for pre-tension) ) ”
| MF 10A1 245 W475419H01 | % B F /v = Tension spring (for pre-tension) [0) "
4 | MF 20A0 476 W470268H01 | 2 ~ — ¥ Tension Spacer (for pre-tension) [0}
352 | M9 0503 065 S5924TTHO3 [E ® & X # 3 E type stop ring. (for pre-tension) ®
5 | MF 20A0 181 W470269H01  #* h T Thread guide (for pre-tension) [0) ¢
6 MF 10A0 186 | W461744H01 | # ir 18 Spool pin 0]
7 M9 1101 004 W466810H01 | 7 3 7 4 # ¥ 11 64(40)X8 Screw G
8 | MF 10A0 741 B 422836 7 I N+ E Felt sheet [0}
9 MF 10A2 691 W450048H01 [~ v % Gasket D
10 | MF 36A0 880 W469597H01 | 7 7 Arm side cover 0]
11 | M9 0880 080 | W501320H01 |1 L # (/') B.8¢ Rubber_plug (small) ®
12 | M9 1900 080 | W501374H01 I 4 £ (%) 199 Rubber plug (large) 3
13 | M9 0570 0BO | WBE02078H01 | 3 L £ (#F) 5.7¢ Rubber plug (red) @
14 [ M9 5001 062 |S 673141H03 |+ = U <X » F 2X5 Name plate pin @
15 WA479305H01 |3 2 i Name plate @
17 | M9 1980 080 W502091H01 | O L 2 19.8¢ Rubber plug_ 0]
18 | M9 1900 080 _I_W501374H01 = L # 19¢ Rubber Plug [0]
19 | W339645H01 | # E i3 Model plate O
902 MF 10E0 210 | WA450067G02 | L # I & #5(#) Thread tension regulator Assy, ®
20 | M9 1603 046  W476469H01 B F + v ¢+ Thread tension regulating thumb nut| @ Fig. No. 802I1=&¢
21 [ MF _10A0 151 [WA452343H01 7 = () Short leg @
22 MF 11D0 245 W461780H01 % 1§ F /v # Thread tension spring 0] Fig. No. 902128 ¢C
23 | MF 10A0 556 WA477611HO1 | # B F M ¥ x Thread tension releasing disc [0 x
24 | MF 10A0 555 W444059H01 | B F m Thread tension disc @ »
25 | M9 0204 060 B 509216H01 | & P Thread tension releasing pin @
26 MF 10A0 553 B 419178H01 | 4 F = Thread tension stud 0] "
27 MF 20A0 187 W475488H01 | % B Y /% Thread take up spring _ O] "
28 ' MF 10A0 709 W453140H01 | /2 k X Ty a Thread tension regulator bushing @ "
29 | M9 0909 003 |WS501901HO1 | A ¥ 2% < 9 64(40)X6 Screw ©
30 | M9 0901 002  WS500741HO1 | + < 9 64(40) X4 Screw D Fig. No. S0212&¢
31 | M9 1508 001 | B 509088H01 ST ik X 3 2 15 64(28)X7 Screw [
32 | MF 10A0 150 W461768H01 | 7 = (&) Long leg O]
33 | MF 10A7 691 P 648001X01 » o % = Rubber ring (3] Fig. No. 902‘:§L‘
370 WA476470H01 |2 7 Y ik D _
F16-2 <DB126>DB126-10




F16-3

<DBI26>DBI26-10 #*4&4% ARM & BED

51




(DB 126>DB126-10 #F##H4S ARM BED

O

m/ & | ¥
Fig. | ¥—ExMWEa—F | AHA 22— F Amt. req Remarks
Lﬂg- Part No. Code No. 8 dh & Name of Part

34 | M9 0906 002 | W500791HO1 | ¥ = > 9/64(40)X4.5 Screw (0]

35 | MF 10A0 181 W452151HO01 | % ) e Thread guide ©

36 M9 0407 060 | W502068HO1 | £ > Stopper pin O]

37 [MQ 50A0 181 | W484979H01 | * h - Thread guide [0)

38 | M9 0621 053 [S5661111HO2 [/Y * @ & Washer No. 2 6S [©)

803 | MF 10E0 470 |W461757G01 | X ~ U #H(#) Slide Plate Assy, €

39 | M9 0604 002 | B 509070H01 | & E3 < 3/32(56)%2.2 Screw 3/32(56)x2.2 @ Fig. No. 903(=& YL
40 | MF 10A0 471 B 419207H01 | 2 < Y & /¥ + Spring [0) "
41  MF 16A0 803 |WA458182H01 | = ®_ ) Sub slide plate ®

42 [MF 16J4 101 W322798H02 | & w18 Needle plate @

44 |M9 1102 011 W500197 A W * 2 11/64(40)X7 Screw @

45 | M9 1105 003 W500796H02 | F * < 11 64(40)%X14 Face plate set screw 11/64(40)x14 @

46 | M9 1180 080 | W502089H01 | O 4 2 Rubber plug 2

47 | M9 0909 003 |W501901HO1 [#L F * < 9 64{40)%X6 Screw [0)

48 | MF_10A0 181  WA452151HO1 3% h i Face plate thread guide {0}

49 | MF 16A0 830 K W322792HO1 | m iR Face plate @

50 [ MF 16A0 691 W458163H01 [/ » F > Rubber gasket @

651 | M9 0915 002 | W500261H01 F * ¥ 9/64(40)X14 Screw ®

52 | MF 16A0 742 | W327668H01 | 7 5 | Arm side plate [0)

53 [|MF 16A1 691 | W466273H01 |+« v #* > | Rubber gasket [0)

54 MF 10A0 584 < W488281H01 X E » £ /v — | Thread take up cover @

55 M9 1107 002 | W500092HO1 | & = < 11 64{40)X5.5 | Screw O)

56 [M9 1108 001 | B 503846H01 A7 “ ik X x ¥ 11 64(40)X5.5 | Set screw 0]

57 | M9 0881 080  W502944H01 I L 2 Rubber plug @

58 MF 10A0 180 |B 409034H01 =7 B % 5 7 Three hole thread guide 0]

| 1

F16-4

<DB126>DB126-10




F16-5

<DB126>DBI126-10 x#&#4 UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

60 61 62 63 64 905 69 70 72 71

920

91 20 89 88 87 B86 B85 84 83 82 81 80

(3 © ® ® O




O

O

<DB126>DB126-10 x##4 UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

fa/& i E 1

ia. o =K a= Kk Amt. r
!;Ilg‘ i E;’i{ﬁ'ﬁ ¥ Rctrda No. 8 L £ Name of Part oq Remarks

60 | MF 16A0 352 WA470214H01 | A i - Arm shaft collar [0)]
681 | M9 1606 001 B 504016HO1 | 7 ~ ik X 7 ¥ 1 4{40)X7 Set serew @
62 | MF_10A0 331 | W444106H01 | & & =(L#) Bevel gear (arm shaft) @©
63 | MF 10A0 333 |W444107HO1 | & & #(B#at) Bevel gear (vertical shaft upper) ®
64 | MF 16A0 230 W336655H01 | £ L 2] Arm shaft (0]
906 | MF 10E0 280 W462629G01 [ Y H A(if) Feed Cam Assy, D

65 | M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 |8+ L ik X >+ ¥ 15/64(2B)X8 Set screw @ Fig. No. SO5ICE&L
69 | M3 1516 001 W500006H01 | B8+ = 1k X * 2 15/64{28)X 15 Set screw [0]
70 | MF 10A0 233 W450078H01 | L #& » # L(H) Arm shaft bushing (back) ®
71 | M9 1502 002 W500509H02 | F e < 15/64{2B)%X12 Set screw @
72 | M9 1472 086 W4B61784H01 | # 1 I 2 — )b SB14.73X30X7 | Oil seal SB 14.73x30x7 ®
75 | MF 10A0 682 | WA453500HO01 |, X 3 = Balance wheel (0]
77 | M9 2201 003 W461726H01 | T £ 11/32(28)%X10 Screw for arm shaft @
78 | MF_10A0 744 W320448H01 |72 % =< % Feed forked connection O]
920 MF_10E0 384 | W327620G01 | 25> 20y F(if) Crank rod Assy, @
80 | MF_10A0 521 W450081H01 | B #8 £ 7 (L) Vertical shaft bushing {upper) (0]
81 | MF 10A0 520 W450080H01 | & L] Vertical shaft RO)
82 MF 10A0 352 |B422844H02 [ 5  — Vertical shaft collar @
83 | MF 10A0 522 W450082H01 | B 8 4 % IL(TF) Vertical shaft bushing_{under) D)
84 | MF 10A0 334 W444109H01 | &t & H(BHT) Bevel gear (vertical shaft under) @
85 | M9 1606 001 B 504016H01 [ B+ = ik X 3 ¥ 1/4(40)X7 Set screw @
86 | M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 | 8+ L1k X 2 15/64(28)X 11 Set_screw [0}
87 | M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 {3+ = ik X 3 ¥ 15/64(2B)X4 Set screw @
88 | M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 | 3+ < 4t £ & 2 15/64(28)X 11 Set screw (0]
89 | M3 16806 001 B 504016HO01 | I+ -k X & 2 1/4{40)X7 Set screw @
90 | MF 10A0 234 W450077H01 | L8 X % () Arm shaft bushing (middle) 0]
91 | MF 16A0 760 W458170H01 | B o L] Eccentric cam _@
371 { M9 0740 080 W478175H01 | I L 2 Rubber Plug 0]

F16-6 <DB126>DB126-10




F16-7

(DB126>DBI126-10 §t#, Xt #4% NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE UP
LEVER MECHANISM

119 907 121 122 123 124 126 125 127 1?3 1?9
f / J




<DB126>DB126-10 ¢#i#, XE &4 NEEDLE BAR AND THREAD

O O

TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM m/a ™ %
Fig. | #—Ex#8&31—-F | ®RH#A 22—k Amt. r
Ng. | i Part No. Code No. E = 2 Name of Part % Rnarks
94 | MF 1B6A1 742 W471468H01 | 7 b Cover for arm shaft bushing (0]
95 M9 1801 002 WB500306H01 | 2 ¥ 9/32(28)xX13 Set screw (0]
96 M9 16068 001 'B 504016H01 |BR T 21k A 3 2 1 4(40)X7 Set screw @
97 |MF 20A0 383 [W471445H01 |2 5 > 2 Crank [0)
98 | M9 1606 001 |B 504016HO01 |BAF ik X 3+ 2 1/4{40)X7 Set screw O]
99 MF 20A0 128 |S 970002H01 &t DBX1 =14 Needle DBx1 =14
100 M9 0801 002 W501391H01 | s < 1 8(44)X3 Set screw O]
101 | MF 16A0 181 W468258H01 | 5% h T Thread guide (needle bar) O]
103 | MF 16A0 664 W458167H01 |8t 4% X % L (TF) Needle bar bushing (lower) O]
104 | M9 1102 001 W500483H01 i'}‘_a.d:)‘ F < 11 64(40)x2.7 Set screw 0]
105 (| M9 0909 003 W501901HO1 |AL. F *x < 964{40)X6 Screw 0] Fig. No. 90712 L
107 [ M9 1110 002 | W500294H01 | F ko ~ 11/64{40)X8 Set screw @
108 MF 10A0 325 W443934H01 | B = i Square block [
109 | MF_10A0 662 W444056H01 | §iE25 0904 b Needle bar connecting link guide [0
110 MF 16A0 660  WA45B168HO1 | $f ] Needle bar [
114 | M9 1503 001 | B 508971HO1 | 3 + > &k £ * ~ 15 64(28)X4.5 | Set screw [0
115 | MF_16A0 663 | WA458166H01 [#f % X % L(E) Needle bar bushing (upper) )
119 M9 1516 001 WS500006HO1 | S8+ 24k X4 3 & 1564(28)%X 156 Set screw 0]
907 | MF 10EQ0 580 |W324586G02 | X £ > & 2 (#) Thisad tka-up lovr and neede bar connacting st Asay, [0}
121 [M9 1802 006 |B 503851HO1 |# % F 2 < 9 32(28) | Set screw ol
122 M9 2001 011 W502474H01 |AA B F < 5 16(28)X7 Screw @
123 | MF 10A2 740 |W500003H01 s\ /___#- - Felt for arm shaft front Q@
124 | MF_10A0 500  W501905H01 2 Aluminum plug 0]
125 | MF 16A0 232 W471446H01 | L # X 7 LK) Arm shaft bushing (front) Q©
126 M9 1516 001 |W500006H01 Mk A3 15/64(28)%X15 Set screw 0]
127 ] M9 1653 001 W500478HO1 |+ 2 uk £ 22 1/4(24)%8 [_Set screw @
128 M8 1516 001 W500006H01 | 28 + = 4k ¥  » 15 /64({28)X 15 Set screw -
129 | M8 1602 001 W500036 Wt kX3P 14(40)X4 Set screw 2

L

F16-8

<DB126>DB126-10




F16-9

<DB126>DBI126-10 #HiniEs4 STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

1564 155 156 158 159 130 131 132 133

150 149 908 146 145 144 141 142 143

O @ O O




O

<DB126>DB126-10 & HmM#EMME2 STITCH REGULATOR
MECHANISM

O

a/e 1 #
';llg ?—‘g:rt':;.:]_ F lc?d? ;ah L & & Name of Part Amt. req Remarks
130 |M9 1513 001 | B 509060HO01 |8+ it £ * 2 15/64(28)X11 | Set screw D
131 [ MF_10A0 750 WB02090H01 | 7/ v ¥ a Feed regulator bushing [0)
132 [MF_10A2 672 |B 509164HO1 [# T /¢ =* Spring a
133 |MF_10A0 852 B 419163HO1 |[® U i X Stopper pin [«
134 | M9 0901 063 [W450087H01 |88 # & Set pin D
135 M9 0500 085 |S 648001HO03 [0 Y > 7 IAPS 0-ring [0}
136 | M9 1209 002 | B 503887H01 | ¥ * ¥ 3/16(28) %8 Screw @
137 |MF_10A0 631 |W331476H01 (% 4 + 1 Stitch legnth regulator dial _ @
138 | M9 1207 003 |B 509288H01 [ ¥ # < 3/16(28)X6.5 Screw [0)
139 |M9 5003 053 |B 503895H01 [/Y * & & Spring washer 0]
141 | MF_10A0 640 |W447227H01 | * B [ Screw bar @
142 |M9 1501 002 |W502945H01 | ¥ * ¥ 15/64(28)%8.5 | Set screw 16/64(28)x8.5 @
143 | MF_26B0 632 |W465387H01 |[# E m B R F Reverse sewing lever 0]
144 |M9 1000 085 |S 648001HO6 |0 Y > Z |A P10 0-ring 0]
145 | MF_10A0 633 |W450088H01 |8 B f & # Shaft (0]
146 |M9 0600 085 |S 648001HO4 [0 Y > 7 |A P6 O-ring @ __
908 | MF_10E0 635 |W462614G01 |7 ¥  (#) Reverse sewing crank assy, d
147 | M9 1501 007 B 508256HO1 [# % A F +  15/64(28)X28 | Set screw q Fig. No. 908i=8¢
149 | MF_10A0 672 |W447225H01 |V Y 7 % /% % Coil spring [O)
150 | MF_10A0 708 |WS501378H01 | /% % 4 < #§ Bracket 0]
162 M9 1802 045 B 508961HO1 |+ v b _9/32(28) Nut )]
154 M9 0905 063 W501377H01 | FE<BFE > 94X27 Set pin ®
155 | MF_10A0 153 |W447215H01 |ERF 2V + ¥ Feed connecting link @
156 |M9 1807 015 | W501406H01 B 1+ ¥ * < 9/32(28)X233 | Screw 0]
168 [ M9 1504 002 | B 508963H01 | ¥ * 2 15 64(28)X10 | Set screw @
169 | MF 10A0 152 |W447221HO1 [® & 7 2 Feed regulator 1
1
1 1

F16-10

<DB126>DB126-10




F16-11

(DBI26>DBI126-10 33 % k¥ # 4 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

188 180 191 192 193 160 161 162 163 194 165 169

h—"ﬁf‘—x_“
=,
I
|
|
181 180 179 178 177 176 175 174 173 172 171 170

@ | © O ®

188

187

186

185

184

183

{h-
\_&*

182




O

<DB126>DB126-10 A EIF#E% PRESSER FOOT

MECHANISM - 2 P
B e | & & s e of an
160 | MS 0304 060 W501874H01 | k& » 3¢X12 Stopper pin ay
161 | MF 10A0 729 WE02141HO1 |[E #* Y /v 3 Spring |
162 | M9 0700 085 S 648001HO5 {0 Y ¥ 2 1A P7 0-Ring i
163 [MF 16A0 725 |WA478168H02 |E ¥ £ # 7 2 Knee-lifter lever I
1656 | MF 10A0 726 W475493H01 |EYEXF 2520 (257 Knee lifter crank 1
169 MF 20A0 511 W475492H01 | # 1€ i Knee lifter lever connecting rod 1
170 | M9 0921 002 B 508848H01 | ¥ ES ¥ 9 64(40)X8 Screw M
171 | MF 10A0 252 W447053H01 [ x* £ # Presser bar lifter |
172 M8 0400 085 S 648001H02 |O Y » 7 |A P4 Q-ring i
173 | M8 0207 060 P 587006X01 | E » 24X14 Stopper pin N
174 |MF_10A2 245 |B 409092HO01 [A X 1 / # Spring _ [
175 MF 10A0 220 W502086H01 | £ % 2 W X Tension releasing lever 1
176 | M9 1102 033 W502123H01 | > * < 11 64{40)%X23.5 Set screw 1
177 | MF 10A0 475 W450066H01 |2 ~ U Lk 4 Presser bar lifting bracket i)
178 | MF 10A0 267 W502081HO1 | = & X % L Presser bar bushing i
179 | MF 16J4 105 W458186H02 | % X (:8) 1.8 Presser foot Assy, I
180 | M9 0922 002 W464016H01 | F ks “ 9 64(40)%8 Set screw |
181 | M9 1102 001 WEQ0489H01 |EA T ik X F £ 11 64(40)X2.7 |Set screw T
182 |M9 1251 015 |[B 509180HO1 [& F T * < 3 16(32)%6 Screw (3]
183 | M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 |3+ + 4k X > & 15 64(28)X8 Set screw 1
184 M9 1108 002 B 509289H01 F T < 11 64(40)X7 Screw 0
185 | M9 0404 050 W501602H01 | & £ Washer I
186 | MF 16A0 265 |WB502762H01 [# = & % * Presser bar holder ]
187 MF 10A0 703 W475481H01 /v * E A & Presser bar guide ]
188 | M9 3206 035 W477610H01 '8 — M & * < 1 2(2B)x52 Presser bar thumb screw T
189 |MF_10A0 259 |W502444H01 # x /¥ = Presser spring 1
190 | MF 16A0 262 W459379H01 3% = = Presser bar ®
191 | MF 16A0 216 W502763H01 | £ * E A Upper thread guide o
1892 MF 10A0 720 |WB5020B4HO01 (51 # £ # 4R Knee lifter lever link I
193 | MF 10A0 253 W450151H01 |## = £ 4 5 L Presser bar lifter cam I
194 |M9 0102 062 P BB7008X01 | A F 7 E >~ Snap pin |
[
F16-12 <DB126>DB126-10




F16-13

(DBI26>DB126-10 TF###4 LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

185 196 198 199 201 204 205 206

I"\ I\'l .II"
368 367366365 364 363 362 361360 215 213 212 211 210 209

® O © O




O

<DB126>DB126-10 T#&f4 LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

m/& s £ 4
m[vEmAF W F Ty s s Namo of por a5
195 | MF_10A0 450 | W450098H01 | F # Rotating hook shaft 0]

196 | MF_10A0 279 | W447172H02 | # Y WKFEE) Feed rock shaft crank (right) @
198 | M9 1113 002 [ W500182H01 | F * ¥ 11 64(40)X 15 Screw @
199 | M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 | 8+ & ik X % ¥ 11/64(40)X5.56 | Set screw [0
201 | M9 09801 060 | W501107HO1 | E > 89.5¢X25 Set pin [0)
204 | MF 10A0 287 W446173H01 | X Y & £ 7 I Feed lifting rock shaft bushing (

205 | M9 1508 001 B 509088H01 | B+ ik % * ¥ 15 64(28)X8 Set screw O
206 | M9 1606 001 B 504016HO1 | BAF ik X 3 £ 1/4{40)X7 Set screw @
207 | M9 1502 002 | W500508H02  F * £ 165 64(28)%12 Set screw ®
208 | MF 10A0 287 W446173H01 | X Y & £ % ) Feed lifting rock shaft bushing @
209 | M9 0901 060 | W501107HO1 [ ¥ > Set pin [0}
210 | M9 1502 002 | W500509H02 | F * < 15/64(28)%12 Set screw @
211 | MF 10A0 277 | W447173H01 | # | B(ETH) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (right) [{

212 | M9 1108 001 B 503846H01 | @i+ > ik # 3 ¥ 11/64(40)X5.5 | Set screw @
213 | MF 10A0 460 W454877H01 | £ F % VY &g Feed lifting rock shaft D
215 MF 10A0 332 |W444111HO1 | & & #(T#]) Bevel gear @®
360 | M9 1516 001 WS500006H01 7 =ik X + & 15/64(28)X10 Set screw ®
361 | M9 1504 002 B 508963H01 | F E < 15 64(28)%X10 | Set screw @
362 | MF 10A0 154 | W467869H01 | & A Erd Guide plate @
363 | MF 10A1 572 | W46B847HO1 |V )L 7 # /{ 3 Coil spring @©
364 | M9 5001 063 | WA461713H01 % # £ - Pin D
365 | MF 10A1 452 | W461709H01 | ~ E L CFHaX 7 LE Rotating hook shaft bushing (right) @®
366 | MF 10A0 760 | WA461710H01 & o> [ Collar ®
367 | MF_10A0 688 | W467247HO1 |/t A1 7 Pipe D
368 | M9 1506 001 B 509087HO1 | W + > 4t X & & 15 64(28)X 7 Set screw {

|
F16-14 <DB126>DB126-10




F16-15

(DBI126>DBI26-10 x ) ¥ # 4 FEED MECHANISM

243 244 245 248 249 250 251 246 252

231 232 228 227 226 225 224 220 219 218 217 216
910

@, o O O @)




&

(DB 126>DB126-10 %Y##ES FEED MECHANISM

Em/ & fik E ]

:;g il E'azrt“la:_ F iCir:?dil ;oAl. 8 & % Name of Part Amt. req Remarks
216 | MF 10E3 148 W5E00231H01 | /& E £ Qil cotton braid
217 | M8 0305 060 W501930H01 | & ~ 3¢X5 Set pin 0]
218 [ M8 1251 030 WS500190HO1 | & = < 3/16(32)%6.7 Screw o
219 | M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 |8+ = uk ¥ * ¥ 165/64(28)%X 11 Set screw {0
220 | MF_20A0 451 W470286H01 | ~ 4 N (T 9L Rotating hook shaft bushing (left) ((
910 | MF 10EQ 276 W452475 EYR(ETXE)(#) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (left) )
223 | M9 1113 002 W5E00182H01 | ¢ * < 11/64{40)X 15 Screw )
224 M9 0802 086 W468257HO01 |4 1 b & — )b Oil seal 0]
225 | M9 1513 001 B 509060H01 | &+ = 4k X & ¥ 15/64(28)%X 10 Set screw (0]
226 | M9 3001 052 W502467H01 | & & Slide wahser (0]
227 | MF_10A0 286 W454875H01 | E ) #aX ZI(E) Feed rock shaft bushing (left) @
228 | M9 1118 002 B 509061H01 | ¥ ki ~ 11 64(40)X10 Screw @
231 | MF_10A0 120 W218864H01 | £ (#1) KHS-12S5M Rotating hook @
232 | MF 10A0 229 |[W462633H01 /@M # ¥ 4k X Bobbin case opener @
233 M9 1101 002 W500194H01 | ¥+ 2+ Z 11 64(40) x4 Set screw @
234 MF 10A0 123 W462632H01  * B ~ Bobbin @
235 | MF_10EQ 125 |W461742G01 |# E > 4 — 2 Bobbin case @
236 | M9 1508 001 | B 509088H01 | @@+ 4k X ¥ 15 64{28B)X7 Set screw (
237 M9 3001 052 W502467H01 Ig & EHHRES Slide washer @®
240 | MF _10A0 286 W454875H01 ) g X 2 L(E) Feed lifting rock shaft bushing (left) 0]
242 | M9 0806 050 W502480H01 |!§_ - Slide washer [
243 | M9 1112 002 WE501889H09 kS ¥ 11 64(40)%12 Screw L
244 | MF 10A0 278 W456518H01 iﬁ ! E(*:F?E) Feed rock shaft crank (left)
245 | M9 1110 002 W500294H01 | + ¥ 11 64(40)X8 Set screw @
246 | M9 0505 065 S 592411HO5 [E ® Y > # B E type stop ring @
248 | M9 0806 002 B 508857H01 | ¥ + < 1 Bl44)X6 Screw @
249 | MF 16A0 104 W458185H01 | = ') Feed dog ®
250 | MF 10A0 281 W447752H01 | = ) a Feed bar [0
251 | MF 20A0 283 WA470281HO1 [ Y &8 FX T # Feed bar shaft @
252 | MF_10A0 491 |W454876H01 | & F X U 8 Feed rock shaft @

| I

F16-16

<DB126>DB126-10




F16-17

(DBI26>DBI26-10 k x X##%34% UPPER KNIFE MECHANISM

285

281
280

279

278

277

276

275

274 273 272

Q @)

27

286 287 253

254 255 256 257 258

259

270 269

®

353

268

260

261

262
263

264

265
266




{DB126>DB126-10 LxZ##EE4 UPPER

L

O

KNIFE MECHANISM

m/& & *

B R e | s s s TT TN ke
253 | M9 0909 003 |W501901HO1 [ * < 9 64(40)X6 Screw @
254 | M9 1109 001 WE500985H01 |3+ ik X 3 2 11/64(40)X6 Set screw @
255 | MF_16A0 833 W502290H01 | X 4 1% Feed requlator bushing )
256 | M9 1802 045 B 508961HO01 | + Y F 9 32(28) Nut 0]
257 | M9 0730 051 S 663121H10 [# 1+ & & A7 Gear washer A7 ®
258 { MF_16A1 886 W458171H01 | £ 2iEMie(§#) Arm shaft for upper knife (rear) )
259 M9 1506 022 W501545H01 | A 4 J t 15/64(28)X16 Bolt @
260 [M9 1810 015 [W502764H01 | & # ¥ *  9/32(28)%20 Screw [0
261 | MF_16A0_ 384 W453577H01 |2 5 20w F Crank rod (0]
262 | M9 0905 001 B 506700H01 (& + < ak X * ¥ 9/64(40) X6 Screw (0]
263 | MF_20A0 572 WE02769H01 |V L ¥ % /N 2 Spring [0)
264 | M9 0806 002 B 508857H01 | + ¥ 1/8(44)%6 Screw @
265 | M9 0802 003 W502074H01 |#L F > < 1/8(44)X4.5 Screw @
266 | MF_16A1 228 W458177H01 { Av 7 —{EBOF Knife holder lever @
267 | MF_16A0 476 | W464433H01 | 2 ~ — #(k) Spacer (upper) @
| 268 | M9 0805 001 W466233H01 T iak XY 1/8(44)%8.5 Set_screw @
269 | MF 16A0 228 |WA458175H01 { Ay Z—X#FVF Knife holder [0
270 1 W460501HO1 | £ X 2 Upper knife

71 | M9 5002 052 W602771H01 | B & Washer

272 1M B 508857H01 | e ¥ 1 8(44)%X6 Screw @
273 | MF_16A2 228  W322795HO01 |h v % — K Trimmer adjustable bar

274 | MF_16A0 619  W458180H01 | A v 2 —Wif < Trimmer adjustable bar stud

275 | M9 0920 002 | W501523H01 | F + ¥ 9/64{40)X6.5 Screw ®@
276 | M9 0904 033 | WS502766HO01 {E > * < 9/64(40)%X39.5 | Pin screw

277 | MF_16A0 886 [ W458173H01 | . * X E R (i) Arm shaft for upper knife (front) @
278 [ M9 0902 046 WS502765H01 | ¥ 7 3 9'64{40) Nut [0)
279 | M9 1503 003 W501002H01  #L F * ¥ 15/B4(28)%x13 Screw [0)
280 | M9 1503 001 B 508971HO1 |8+ > ik X + &~ 15 64(28)%4 Set screw ol
281 | MF_16A1 572 WSE02767H01 "V L 7 % /1 3 Coil Spring _ 0]
| 282 | MF_16A0 572 W458178H01 | ¥ L 7 F s\ Coil Spring @
283 | M9 0906 002 WS500781HO01 | ¥ * ¥ 9/64{40)%4.5 Screw @
284 | MF_16A0 708 |WA458179H01 [ /¢ + # 4 # Block [0)
| 285 W502770H01 /A + B A £ Pin D
286 | MF_16A0 887 WA458172H01 | L X 2R E B B Upper knife bar _(-")
287 | MF_16A0 427 W458174H01 | h v ¥ —{EAK Trimmer adjustable bar operating stud [0)
353 | M9 085‘1 045 W500087H01  + w k 1/8(44)X3 Nut [O)

F16-18

<DB126>DB126-10




F16-19

(DB126>DBI26-10 #m## 4 4 OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

296

913 912 314 313 311




(DB 126>DB126-10 #R:m#EiE4a OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

O

O

@/ & L ¥
Fig. | #—Ex@&a—F | R# 21— F Amt. req Remarks
No. Part No. Code No. 8 & & Name. of Pagg =
912 | MF_10E0 141 W461789G01 | BE(L#am)(#) Qil Pipe Assy, 1
296 | MF_10A0 135 |W502098 P = () Qil check sight glass D
299 | M9 0202 081 WBE00212H01 | / v 7 E ¥ 2.5¢%X12X1/50 | Oil pump positioning pin Q@
300 |M9 1103 004 |W467868H01 |7 5 = 4 * ¥ 11/64(40)xX13 Screw @
301 [MF_10A0 685 |W470288H01 | 1 i ® Oil pump impeller 0,
302 MF 10A0 601 |W461088H01 | B {1 # Oil_suction plate
303 | M9 0810 002 WE01133H01 | ¥ & < 1/8{44)%8 Screw
304 | MF_10A0 337 WS502363H01 |+ 7 = Oil pump screen ROM
306 [ M9 0801 004 |W467881HO1 |7 5 2 4 * ¥ 1 8(44)%13 Screw 0]
311 | MF_10A0 783 |W®321294H01 | £ > 7 # — X Oil pump body G
313 | M9 2001 002 W501327 7 7 ¥4 &~ 15/64(28)X6.5 Screw [0}
314 M9 7001 052 W470200 Ny F  (EHBRER Rubber gasket O]
913 [ MF_10E0 142 W461745G1 AT(HvaR) () Qil Pipe Assy, @
354 | M9 0501 053 [S561121H04 |/ * & # Spring washer 0]

| 9

4.

|

T
|

F16-20

{DB126>DB126-10




F16-21

<DBI26>DBI26-10 A #a 9 OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

347 348 349 350

329 328 327 326 325 324 323 322 3N 318

Q ® ) ©




<DB126>DB126-10 #aAa#sEEs OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

o

-

O

O

a|/a - #

e [ | 8 2 ome of o
318 MF 18A0 139 |W324507HO01|#+ 4 n /v = Qil reservoir ol
321 | MF 20A0 631 W470287HO01 | ¥ 14 + W Oil_adjustable ring _ ®
322 | M9 0320 065 |S591411HO2 |2+ v 7Y > ¥ Snap ring )
323 | MF 10A0 477 |WS502095H01| 2 + w /¥ — Stopper @
324 M9 0906 002 | W500791 B E 2 9/84{40)X4.5 Screw @
325 | MF 10A1 147 |WS502096H01 | @ £ £ % T Oil cotton braid supporter %
326 | M9 1202 045 | WE00001 T+ v b 3/16(28) Nut @
327 | M9 0501 053 | W462720 S 3 B & 2858 Spring washer [©)
328 | M9 0909 003 |WB501901HO1 | F > < 9/64(40)X6 Screw [0)
329 | MF 16A0 743 [W32450BHO1 |7 5 > < Flange [0]
330 | M9 1203 002 | B 509178H01 | F B < 3/16(28) X 15 Screw [©)
331 | M9 0504 050 E = ® 1HMMS Washer [©)
332 | MF 10A1 731 | WB01450H01 [E = — /N1 7 Vinyl pipe O]
333 [ M9 0805 002 | B 508852H01 | F * < 1/8(44)%X4.5 Screw @
334 | MF 10A0 780 W444282H01 | X4 7T Hh L ¥ — Oil cotton braid holder [0]
335 | MF_16A0 782 | W324503H01 | # 7 R E # (3 Hook guard plate 0]
336 | M9 1104 002 | B 503842H01 | F * 2 11/64(40)X4.5 | Screw @
337 | MF 10A0 147 |W447762H01 & £ & % = Qil cotton braid supporter @
338 | MF 10E3 148 | W462830H01 | :& [ £ 34%180 0il cotton braid 0]
339 | MF 10A0 740 |WS502384H01|7 T I b Felt @
340 | MF 16A0 378 | W501092H01 2 U v 7 Oil wick supporter @
341 E: | E £ Qil cotton braid
343 M9 1108 002 | B 509289H01 | F % < 11/64(40)X7 Screw 0]
344 | MF 10A0 689 | W444230H01 | /"1 7R L & — Oil cotton braid holder 0]
345 MF 10A0 731 |WA446232H02 | K= — /i1 7 Vinyl pipe
347 | M9 1107 002 WE00092H01 | F > £ 11,64{40)X5.5 | Screw D
348 | MF 16A0 689 | W502760H01 | /v 1 7 L ¥ — Oil cotton braid holder D
349 MF 10E2 148 | W444138HO1 | i = E 2 §4X240 Oil cotton braid
350 | MF 10E2 148 | W462729H01 | i@ 2 £ 2.5¢4%X125 Oil cotton braid

|

F16-22

<DB126>DB126-10




£16-23

(DBI26>DBI126-10 {t@B&({t/BM%E) ACCESSORIES(ACCESSORY BOX)

& 809

815~817 814




G

C

<DB126>DB126-10 {tE&({TES%FE) ACCESSORIES
(ACCESSORY BOX)

/s & =
ll:il(g;, v_ep:}ﬁ?_ ¥ ﬂc?d: ;u.b 8 & 3 Name of Part Amt. req Remarks
80O | MF_40A0 749 P B33000X01 [ff B & # Accessory box D
801 | MF _20A0 128 S 970002H01 it DBX1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14 (‘-D._
802 | MF 10A0 123 W462632H01 | & = b3 Bobbin @
803 | MB 02A0 608 P 842003X01 [+ ¥ E L{%) Driver (middle) (0]
804 |MB 02A1 608 |P 842002X01 |3 ¥ L (/) Driver {small) @
805 | MF 10A0 187 W475488H01 |% B Y /< & Check spring _@
806 | MF_20A0 419 |W476425H01 |85 # I A4(K) Vibration preventing rubber @
807 MF 20A1 419  |W476426H01 |85 & I 4(4) Vibration preventing rubber ©
808 | M9 0401 041 | W990010HO1 |A * # & 4.5%20 Wood screw 8
809 | M9 0808 050 W990011 HO1 | B= ® 6 Washer @
810 | MF_10A0 740 W502394H01 |7 = n b Felt @__
811 t MF_20A0 560 W467239H02 ¥ 3 7 /N Hinge @
812 |[MG_10BO 104 _|WA462604 % 7 Feed dog 0)
813 | MF_16A1 BO3 W458184H01 = i (2) Window plate [0)]
814 | MF_16A0 838 | W460501 + % Upper knife <
815 | MF_16J3 105 W458186H01 | # T (#8) 3/32 Presser foot {3/32"")
816 | MF _18J6 105 W458187H01 | if T (i8) 3/16 Presser foot (3/16") [0)
817 | MF 16J8 105 W331049 # = (#£) 1/4 Presser foot {1/4") (0]
818 | MF 1643 101 W322798H01 | &t 1® (#8) 3/32 Needle plate (3/32")
| 819 [MF_16J6 _101 W322798H03 | #t i (#8) 3/16 Needle plate (3/16"")
| 820 | MF_16J8 101 W458181H01 | &t ;3 () 1/4 Needle plate (1/4"")
821 [ MF_20A2 419 |W476424 B5 & o &4 Vibration Preventing rubbers @
822 | MF_60A0 734 _!___'W220627t102 E=—=ihsi— Vynil cover 0]

F16-24

<DB126>DB126-10




<DB126>DBI26-10 f{}&Mm ACCESSORIES

B?O 841 853 851 848

256 ' 859
854 B58 857 856 859 855
|
921
850 849 B35 Bté B34 836 B32 837 833 B30 831 844 846 345 847 B43 8'42
| g 1 i

I I
922 923

© e O ®




<DB126>DB126-10 f{i/®& ACCESSORIES

O

m/a = E

ol i 8 & & Name of Part emaike
922 [MF_16E0 139 A m  (d)
830 | MF 16A0 139 | W324507H01 | & 7z Oil reservoir @
831 | MF 20A0 723 |W450111 E ¥ £ 7 B Knee lifter shaft [0)
832 | MF 20A0 724 |WA450112 E ¥ £ 7 B Knee lifter arm [0}
833 | MF 20A0 729 |W5E02107 E & 1 /% F Spring [0)
834 | M9 0509 065 |S 592411 E % I 7 @& E-ring [0)
36 (M9 1620 001 B 503980 BT T IEX & ¥ 15/64(2B)X28 | Screw @
836 | M9 1504 022 |W501813 . I F 15/64{28)x256 | Bolt D
837 | M9 1502 045 | W501883 F ) F 15 64{28) Nut @
840 | MF 20A3 691 W471441HO2 | # X # v ¢ Rubber gasket [0)
841 | M9 0802 062 | W450263G01 | E ¥ E# E - (38) Knee lifter pin [0)
923 | MF 20E0 727 e k4 ()

842 | MF_20A0 728 |W449371 lE ¥ & & Knee plate connecting bar ®
843 | MF 20A0 784 W447074 K] HE F Knee lifter bracket 0]
844 | MF 20A0 510 |W325888 @ I3 iR Knee plate @
845 | M9 2051 022 |W469723 #* D t M8X16 Bolt [0)
846 | M9 2071 045 |W469724 F b M8 Nut [0)
847 | M9 2001 031 B 509174 A AL L b5 16(18)X13 Hexagon bolt 7))
B48 | MF 20E0 190 SM31097 * % 4 # Bobbin winder )
849 | MF 10E0 149 |W227466 H S 0il can 0]
850 | MF 60A0 608 wW319408 x U L(X) Driver (large) @
851 | M9 0701 099 |OP-S B & 17¢X4t | Magnet Q
853 | MF 20A2 691 W471440H01 |# X # v b Gas ket @D
921 | MF 20E0 776 BE-2/6 ~FAHsi—ty b Belt cover set. BE-2

854 | MF 20A0 776 |W33B200GO01 |~ b H/{—II Belt cover (1) a
855 | MF 20A1 776 |W338B201G01 |~ F Hh/v—2 Belt cover (2) 0]
856 | M9 1505 002 W500183H01 |F + v 15 64(28)X13.5 |Screw [©)
857 | M9 0601 053 |S 561121H05 |/f * & £ 6 Spring washer <3
858 | M9 0607 050 S562131H04 | = # # & £ M6 Washer [©]
859 |[M9 1101 002 | W501914HO1 |[#  # S 11 64(40) X4 Screw @

[
F16-26 <DB126>DB126-10




HEE=

S £ FERUT A

F

©




	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-1 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-2 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-3 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-4 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-5 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-6 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-7 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-8 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-9 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-10 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-11 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-12 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-13 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-14 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-15 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-16 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-17 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-18 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-19 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-20 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-21 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-22 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-23 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-24 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-25 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-26 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-27 copy
	Mitsubishi  DB-126, DB-126-10-28 copy

